Course Record

November 5,2022
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

History of

5th/6th Grade Race
Race Record
November 2,2024
November 5,2016
November 8,2014

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

7th Grade race
Race Record
November 3,2018

Girls Records 2014 to Present(Devens) and Team Winners

Massachusetts Middle School Cross Country 1.86 Miles

Emmy O'Donnell
Sydney Masciarelli
Meg Hughes
Ashley Foley

Race Winners

Natalie Rader
Emery Mullen
Sydney Masciarelli
Winner

Natalie Rader
Natalie Rader
Grace Catella
Maddy Tuxbury

Eleanor Allan
Riley Mitza
Erin Moran

Emery Mullen

Emery Mullen

Sydney Masciarelli

Ellie Shea

Concord
Our Lady of the Valley
Old Rochester
Briscoe

Wilson
Charlton
Our Lady of the Valley

Wilson
Wilson
McAullife Charter
Wellesley

Fayerweather Street
Tyngsborough
St. Agnes
Charlton
Charlton
Our Lady of the Valley

Chenery

Concord
Uxbridge
Mattpoisett
Beverly

Natick
Charlton
Uxbridge

Natick
Natick
Framingham
Wellesley

Cambridge
Tyngsborough
Arlington
Charlton
Charlton
Uxbridge

Belmont

10:49
10:50
11:23
11:35

11:39
12:07
12:10

11:39
12:13
12:14
12:09

12:15
12:10
12:32
12:07
12:13
12:10

11:30

Race

8th

8th
Championship

8th

NEW 2024

NEW 2024

Race Record



November 5,2016
November 7,2015

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

8th Grade Race
Race Record

November 5,2022

November 5,2016

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

2016

Sophie St. George
Sydney Masciarelli
Winner
Jenna O'Donnell
Clara Trautz
Maddy Tuxbury
Adelle Dupere

Macey Shriner
Ellie Shea
Kiely Raucci
Sophie St. George
Sydney Masciarelli
Mia Cromwell

Emmy O'Donnell
Sydney Masciarelli
Winner
Emma Genovese
Daria Lamakina
Emmy O'Donnell
Eleanor Allan

Ellie Shea
Amelia Everett
Carmel Fitzgibbon
Sydney Masciarelli
Mia Cromwell
Ashley Foley

Bird
Our Lady of the Valley

Landmark
Noble & Greenough
Wellesley
Bigelow

Plymouth Community
Chenery
Dudley
Bird
Our Lady of the Valley
Manchester Essex

Concord
Our Lady of the Valley

Millis
Walsh
Concord
Fayerweather Street

Chenery
Oak Hill
Weston-Homeschool
Our Lady of the Valley
Manchester Essex
Briscoe

Championship RaceTwo separate races as of November 5

Race Record
November 7,2015

Meg Hughes
Winner

Old Rochester

Walpole
Uxbridge

Manchester
Dedham
Wellesley
Newton

Plymouth
Belmont
Dudley
Walpole
Uxbridge
Manchester

Concord
Uxbridge

Millis
Framingham
Concord
Cambridge

Belmont
Newton
Weston
Uxbridge
Manchester
Beverly

Mattpoisett

11:43
11:51

11:51
11:39
11:39
11:51

11:43
11:30
12:06
11:43
11:51
10:52

10:49
10:50

11:16
11:01
10:49
11:20

11:08
11:50
11:41
10:50
11:33
11:35

11:23

NEW 2024

short course

NEW 2024



November 7,2015
November 8,2014

Division 1 Race
Race Record
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 7,2015

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015

Division 2 Race
Race Record

November 2,2024
November 9,2019

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016

Meg Hughes
Caroline Kelly

As of 2016

Carmen Luisi
Carmen Luisi
Meg Hughes
Winner
Lucy Downin
Amelia Whorton
Lauren Raffetto
Lauren Raffetto

Carmen Luisi
Carmen Luisi
Ava Criniti
Makayla Paige
Meg Hughes

As of 2016

Claire Sullivan
Ali Saunders
Gabriella Walsh
Winner
Claire Sullivan
Olivia Rogers
Adelle Dupere
Emily Wedlake

Ali Saunders
Abby Rodriquenz
Charlotte Kouroriez
Ali Gillooly

Old Rochester

Diamond

Adams
Adams

Old Rochester

Adams
Clarke
Galvin
Galvin

Adams
Adams
Diamond
Wynn

Old Rochester

Hanover
Hale
Carlisle

Hanover
Hale
Bigelow
Blanchard

Hale
Lunenburg
Bigelow
Hale

Mattpoisett
Lexington

Holliston
Holliston
Mattpoisett

Holliston
Lexington
Canton
Canton

Holliston
Holliston
Lexington
Tewksbury
Mattpoisett

Hanover
Stow
Carlisle

Hanover
Stow
Newton
Westford

Stow
Lunenburg
Newton
Stow

11:23
11:46

10:51
11:03
11:23

11:00
10:54
11:06
11:25

10:51
11:03
11:50
11:26
11:23

11:00
11:16
11:28

11:00
11:28
11:36
11:44

11:16
11:51
12:19
11:36

Division 1
Division 1
First Year

Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

ne Race-Two Divisions

Division 2
Division 2
Division 2

Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2

Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2

NEW 2024

NEW 2024 Race Reco

NEW 2024



November 7,2015 Gabriella Walsh Carlisle Carlisle 11:28 ne Race-Two Divisions

Top Ten Course
Times by Grade

5th Grade Race

November 2,2024 Ella Wessling Carlisle Carlisle 12:05 Division 2 NEW 2024

November 5,2016 Emery Mullen Charlton Charlton 12:07 5th/6th

November 4,2023 Natalie Rader Wilson Natick 12:13 5th/6th

November 7,2015 Emery Mullen Charlton Charlton 12:13 5th/6th

November 6,2021 Ella Budzinski Austin Prep Reading 12:15 5th/6th

November 4,2023 Addalie Rader Wilson Natick 12:13 5th/6th

November 7,2015 Emma Nadolski Miscoe Hill Mendon 12:17 5th/6th

November 6,2021 Emma Kjaersgaard Lincoln Lncoln 12:31 5th/6th

November 6,2021 Madison Marshall Immaculate Conception Lowell 12:33 5th/6th

November 2,2024 Eila Haran Carlisle Carlisle 12:36 Division 2 NEW 2024
6th Grade Race

November 5,2022 Lucy Downin Adams Holliston 11:22 Division 1

November 3,2018 Maggie Kuchman Adams Holliston 11:24 Division 1

November 4,2023 Allie Jara Hanover Hanover 11:30 Division 2

November 5,2016 Mirra Payson Diamond Lexington 11:37 Division 1

November 2,2024 Natalie Rader Wilson Natick 11:39 5th/6th NEW 2024

November 5,2016 Ava Criniti Diamond Lexington 11:41 Division 1

November 5,2016 Ruby Fehm Clarke Lexington 11:42 Division 1

November 7,2015 Eliza Brown Lawrence Brookline 11:42 Championship

November 2,2024 Addalie Rader Wilson Natick 11:49 5th/6th NEW 2024

November 5,2022 Clara Trautz John Glenn Bedford 11:49 Division 2

November 6,2021 Amelia Whorton Clarke Lexington 11:51 Division 1

November 3,2018 Maya Lloyd Clarke Lexington 11:55 Division 1



7th Grade
November 4,2023
November 3,2018
November 6,2021
November 3,2018
November 5,2022
November 5,2022
November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 2,2024

8th Grade
November 5,2022
November 5,2016
November 9,2019
November 4,2023
November 2,2024
November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 9,2019

Lucy Downin
Carmen Luisi
Lauren Raffetto
Ellie Shea
Jane Conrad
Mackenzie Callahan
Melina Binieris
Clara Trautz
Maddy Tuxbury
Lexie Pomerantz

Emmy O'Donnell
Sydney Masciarelli
Carmen Luisi
Amelia Whorton
Lucy Downin
Claire Sullivan
Daria Lamakina
Mackenzie Callahan
Lauren Raffetto
Ellie Shea

Adams
Adams
Galvin
Chenery
Diamond
Diamond
Manchester-Essex
Noble & Greenough
Wellesley
Diamond

Concord
Our Lady of the Valley
Adams
Clarke
Adams
Hanover
Walsh
Diamond
Galvin
Chenery

Top 10 Course Times (Devens 1.86 miles)

November 5,2022
November 5,2016
November 9,2019
November 4,2023
November 4,2023

Emmy O'Donnell
Sydney Masciarelli
Carmen Luisi
Amelia Whorton
Daria Lamakina

Concord
Our Lady of the Valley
Adams
Clarke
Walsh

Holliston
Holliston
Canton
Belmont
Lexington
Lexington
Manchester
Dedham
Wellesley
Lexington

Concord
Uxbridge
Holliston
Lexington
Holliston
Hanover
Framingham
Lexington
Canton
Belmont

Concord
Uxbridge
Holliston
Lexington
Framingham

11:03
11:03
11:25
11:30
11:34
11:35
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:42

10:49
10:50
10:51
10:54
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:08

10:49
10:50
10:51
10:54
11:01

Race
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

7th
Division 1
Division 1
Division 2

7th

7th
Division 1

Race
8th
8th

Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 2
8th
Division 1
Division 1
8th

Race
8th
8th

Division 1
Division 1
8th

NEW 2024

NEW 2024

NEW 2024
NEW 2024

Grade
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th



November 2,2024
November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 4,2023
November 3,2018

Lucy Downin
Claire Sullivan
Mackenzie Callahan
Lucy Downin
Carmen Luisi

Teams

2024
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
Adams

Division 2
Notre Dame Academy
Manchester-Essex
Thomas Prince

2023
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
Adams

Division 2
Hanover
Cape Cod Academy
Manchester Essex

2022
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
Galvin

Adams
Hanover
Diamond

Adams

Adams

Lexington
Lexington
Holliston

Hingham
Manchester
Princeton

Lexington
Lexington
Holliston

Hanover
Osterville
Manchester

Lexington
Lexington
Canton

Holliston
Hanover
Lexington
Holliston
Holliston

35
67
89

67
83
94

26
62
119

76
117
126

28
87
109

11:00
11:00
11:02
11:03
11:03

Division 1
Division 2
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

8th
8th
8th
7th
7th

NEW 2024
NEW 2024

NEW 2024

NEW 2024



Division 2
Thomas Prince
R.A. Nock
Bigelow

2021
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
Hanover

Division 2
Thomas Prince

Carlisle
R.A. Nock

2020

NO RACE IN 2020

2019
Division 1
Diamond
Adams
North Andover

Division 2
Hale
Triton Regional
John Glenn

Princeton
Newburyport
Newton

Lexington
Lexington
Hanover

Princeton
Carlisle
Newburyport

At Devens

Lexington
Holliston
North Andover

Stow
Byfield
Bedford

101
124
161

32
86
139

97
127
129

45
50
92

95
96
125



2018
Division 1
Diamond
Adams
Clarke

Division 2
Weston
Lunenburg
Whitinsville Christian

2017
Division 1
Adams
Diamond
Clarke

Division 2
John Glen
Hale
Coolidge

2016

Division 1
Diamond
Adams
Clarke

Division 2
Bigelow
Saints Academy
Carlisle

At Devens

Lexington
Holliston
Lexington

Bedford
Stow
Whitinsville

At Devens

Holliston
Lexington
Lexington

Bedford
Stow
Reading

At Devens

Lexington
Holliston
Lexington

Newton
Beverly
Carlisle

55
71
80

95
112
150

47
74
82

74
79
107

22
90
112

131
132
150



2015

Division 1
Diamond
Old Rochester
Adams

Division 2
Hanscom
Thomas Prince
Carlisle

2014
Diamond
Clarke
Hale

2013
Diamond
Hale
Bigelow

2012
Diamond
Mountview
Auburn

2011
Hale
Diamond
Tyngsborough

2010

At Devens

Lexington
Mattpoisett
Holliston

Lincoln
Princeton
Carlisle

At Devens
Lexington
Lexington

Stow

At Ponkapoag
Lexington
Stow
Newton

At Tewksbury
Lexington
Holden
Auburn

At Tewksbury
Stow
Lexington
Tyngsborough

At Tewksbury

60
78
120

96
116
119

70
106
108

75
107
160

62
138
145

60
84
141



Diamond
Hale
Hanson

2009
Diamond
R.J. grey
Bromfield

Lexington
Stow
Hanson

At Devens
Lexington
Acton
Harvard

69
74
127

132
134
136









rd



