Girls Records 2014 to Present(Devens) and Team Winners Massachusetts Middle School Cross Country 1.86 Miles

Course Record					Race	
November 5,2022	Emmy O'Donnell	Concord	Concord	10:49	8th	
November 5,2016	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	10:50	8th	
November 7,2015	Meg Hughes	Old Rochester	Mattpoisett	11:23	Championship	
November 8,2014	Ashley Foley	Briscoe	Beverly	11:35	8th	
History of	Race Winners					
5th/6th Grade Race						
Race Record						
November 2,2024	Natalie Rader	Wilson	Natick	11:39	NEW 2024	Race Record
November 5,2016	Emery Mullen	Charlton	Charlton	12:07		
November 8,2014	Sydney Masciarelli Winner	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	12:10		
November 2,2024	Natalie Rader	Wilson	Natick	11:39	NEW 2024	
November 4,2023	Natalie Rader	Wilson	Natick	12:13		
November 5,2022	Grace Catella	McAullife Charter	Framingham	12:14		
November 6,2021	Maddy Tuxbury	Wellesley	Wellesley	12:09		
NO RACE IN 2020						
November 9,2019	Eleanor Allan	Fayerweather Street	Cambridge	12:15		
November 3,2018	Riley Mitza	Tyngsborough	Tyngsborough	12:10		
November 4,2017	Erin Moran	St. Agnes	Arlington	12:32		
November 5,2016	Emery Mullen	Charlton	Charlton	12:07		
November 7,2015	Emery Mullen	Charlton	Charlton	12:13		
November 8,2014	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	12:10		
7th Grade race						
Race Record						
November 3,2018	Ellie Shea	Chenery	Belmont	11:30		

November 5,2016	Sophie St. George	Bird	Walpole	11:43	
November 7,2015	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	11:51	
	Winner				
November 2,2024	Jenna O'Donnell	Landmark	Manchester	11:51	NEW 2024
November 4,2023	Clara Trautz	Noble & Greenough	Dedham	11:39	
November 5,2022	Maddy Tuxbury	Wellesley	Wellesley	11:39	
November 6,2021	Adelle Dupere	Bigelow	Newton	11:51	
NO RACE IN 2020					
November 9,2019	Macey Shriner	Plymouth Community	Plymouth	11:43	
November 3,2018	Ellie Shea	Chenery	Belmont	11:30	
November 4,2017	Kiely Raucci	Dudley	Dudley	12:06	
November 5,2016	Sophie St. George	Bird	Walpole	11:43	
November 7,2015	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	11:51	
November 8,2014	Mia Cromwell	Manchester Essex	Manchester	10:52	short course
8th Grade Race					
Race Record					
November 5,2022	Emmy O'Donnell	Concord	Concord	10:49	
November 5,2016	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	10:50	
	Winner				
November 2,2024	Emma Genovese	Millis	Millis	11:16	NEW 2024
November 4,2023	Daria Lamakina	Walsh	Framingham	11:01	
November 5,2022	Emmy O'Donnell	Concord	Concord	10:49	
November 6,2021	Eleanor Allan	Fayerweather Street	Cambridge	11:20	
NO RACE IN 2020					
November 9,2019	Ellie Shea	Chenery	Belmont	11:08	
November 3,2018	Amelia Everett	Oak Hill	Newton	11:50	
November 4,2017	Carmel Fitzgibbon	Weston-Homeschool	Weston	11:41	
November 5,2016	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	10:50	
November 7,2015	Mia Cromwell	Manchester Essex	Manchester	11:33	
November 8,2014	Ashley Foley	Briscoe	Beverly	11:35	
Championship Race	Two separate races	as of November 5	201	6	
Race Record					
November 7,2015	Meg Hughes	Old Rochester	Mattpoisett	11:23	
	Winner				

November 7,2015 November 8,2014	Meg Hughes Caroline Kelly	Old Rochester Diamond	Mattpoisett Lexington	11:23 11:46			
				_			
Division 1 Race	As of 2016						
Race Record							
November 9,2019	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	10:51	Division 1		
November 3,2018	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	11:03	Division 1		
November 7,2015	Meg Hughes Winner	Old Rochester	Mattpoisett	11:23	First Year		
November 2,2024	Lucy Downin	Adams	Holliston	11:00	Division 1	NEW 2024	
November 4,2023	Amelia Whorton	Clarke	Lexington	10:54	Division 1		
November 5,2022	Lauren Raffetto	Galvin	Canton	11:06	Division 1		
November 6,2021	Lauren Raffetto	Galvin	Canton	11:25	Division 1		
NO RACE IN 2020							
November 9,2019	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	10:51	Division 1		
November 3,2018	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	11:03	Division 1		
November 4,2017	Ava Criniti	Diamond	Lexington	11:50	Division 1		
November 5,2016	Makayla Paige	Wynn	Tewksbury	11:26	Division 1		
November 7,2015	Meg Hughes	Old Rochester	Mattpoisett	11:23 ne	Race-Two Divisi	ons	
	As of 2016						
Division 2 Race							
Race Record							
November 2,2024	Claire Sullivan	Hanover	Hanover	11:00	Division 2	NEW 2024	Race Reco
November 9,2019	Ali Saunders	Hale	Stow	11:16	Division 2		
,	Gabriella Walsh	Carlisle	Carlisle	11:28	Division 2		
	Winner						
November 2,2024	Claire Sullivan	Hanover	Hanover	11:00	Division 2	NEW 2024	
November 4,2023	Olivia Rogers	Hale	Stow	11:28	Division 2		
November 5,2022	Adelle Dupere	Bigelow	Newton	11:36	Division 2		
November 6,2021	Emily Wedlake	Blanchard	Westford	11:44	Division 2		
NO RACE IN 2020							
November 9,2019	Ali Saunders	Hale	Stow	11:16	Division 2		
November 3,2018	Abby Rodriquenz	Lunenburg	Lunenburg	11:51	Division 2		
November 4,2017	Charlotte Kouroriez	Bigelow	Newton	12:19	Division 2		
November 5,2016	Ali Gillooly	Hale	Stow	11:36	Division 2		

November 7,2015	Gabriella Walsh	Carlisle	Carlisle	11:28 n	e Race-Two Divisio	ns
Top Ten Course Times by Grade						
5th Grade					Race	
November 2,2024 November 5,2016 November 4,2023 November 7,2015 November 6,2021 November 4,2023 November 7,2015 November 6,2021 November 6,2021 November 2,2024	Ella Wessling Emery Mullen Natalie Rader Emery Mullen Ella Budzinski Addalie Rader Emma Nadolski Emma Kjaersgaard Madison Marshall Eila Haran	Carlisle Charlton Wilson Charlton Austin Prep Wilson Miscoe Hill Lincoln Immaculate Conception Carlisle	Carlisle Charlton Natick Charlton Reading Natick Mendon Lncoln Lowell Carlisle	12:05 12:07 12:13 12:13 12:15 12:13 12:17 12:31 12:33 12:36	Division 2 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th Division 2	NEW 2024 NEW 2024
6th Grade November 5,2022 November 3,2018 November 4,2023 November 5,2016 November 5,2016 November 5,2016 November 7,2015 November 7,2015 November 5,2022 November 5,2022 November 6,2021 November 3,2018	Lucy Downin Maggie Kuchman Allie Jara Mirra Payson Natalie Rader Ava Criniti Ruby Fehm Eliza Brown Addalie Rader Clara Trautz Amelia Whorton Maya Lloyd	Adams Adams Hanover Diamond Wilson Diamond Clarke Lawrence Wilson John Glenn Clarke Clarke	Holliston Holliston Hanover Lexington Natick Lexington Brookline Natick Bedford Lexington Lexington	11:22 11:24 11:30 11:37 11:39 11:41 11:42 11:42 11:49 11:49 11:51 11:55	Race Division 1 Division 1 Division 2 Division 1 5th/6th Division 1 Championship 5th/6th Division 2 Division 1 Division 1	NEW 2024 NEW 2024

7th Grade					Race	
November 4,2023	Lucy Downin	Adams	Holliston	11:03	Division 1	
November 3,2018	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	11:03	Division 1	
November 6,2021	Lauren Raffetto	Galvin	Canton	11:25	Division 1	
November 3,2018	Ellie Shea	Chenery	Belmont	11:30	7th	
November 5,2022	Jane Conrad	Diamond	Lexington	11:34	Division 1	
November 5,2022	Mackenzie Callahan	Diamond	Lexington	11:35	Division 1	
November 2,2024	Melina Binieris	Manchester-Essex	Manchester	11:38	Division 2	NEW 2024
November 4,2023	Clara Trautz	Noble & Greenough	Dedham	11:39	7th	
November 5,2022	Maddy Tuxbury	Wellesley	Wellesley	11:39	7th	
November 2,2024	Lexie Pomerantz	Diamond	Lexington	11:42	Division 1	NEW 2024

8th Grade					Race	
November 5,2022	Emmy O'Donnell	Concord	Concord	10:49	8th	
November 5,2016	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	10:50	8th	
November 9,2019	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	10:51	Division 1	
November 4,2023	Amelia Whorton	Clarke	Lexington	10:54	Division 1	
November 2,2024	Lucy Downin	Adams	Holliston	11:00	Division 1	NEW 2024
November 2,2024	Claire Sullivan	Hanover	Hanover	11:00	Division 2	NEW 2024
November 4,2023	Daria Lamakina	Walsh	Framingham	11:01	8th	
November 4,2023	Mackenzie Callahan	Diamond	Lexington	11:02	Division 1	
November 5,2022	Lauren Raffetto	Galvin	Canton	11:06	Division 1	
November 9,2019	Ellie Shea	Chenery	Belmont	11:08	8th	

Top 10 Course Times (Devens 1.86 miles)

					Race	Grade
November 5,2022	Emmy O'Donnell	Concord	Concord	10:49	8th	8th
November 5,2016	Sydney Masciarelli	Our Lady of the Valley	Uxbridge	10:50	8th	8th
November 9,2019	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	10:51	Division 1	8th
November 4,2023	Amelia Whorton	Clarke	Lexington	10:54	Division 1	8th
November 4,2023	Daria Lamakina	Walsh	Framingham	11:01	8th	8th

November 2,2024	Lucy Downin	Adams	Holliston	11:00	Division 1	8th	NEW 2024
November 2,2024	Claire Sullivan	Hanover	Hanover	11:00	Division 2	8th	NEW 2024
November 4,2023	Mackenzie Callahan	Diamond	Lexington	11:02	Division 1	8th	
November 4,2023	Lucy Downin	Adams	Holliston	11:03	Division 1	7th	
November 3,2018	Carmen Luisi	Adams	Holliston	11:03	Division 1	7th	

Teams

2024			
Division 1			NEW 2024
Diamond	Lexington	35	
Clarke	Lexington	67	
Adams	Holliston	89	
Division 2			NEW 2024
Notre Dame Academy	Hingham	67	
Manchester-Essex	Manchester	83	
Thomas Prince	Princeton	94	
2023			
Division 1			
Diamond	Lexington	26	
Clarke	Lexington	62	
Adams	Holliston	119	
Division 2			
Hanover	Hanover	76	
Cape Cod Academy	Osterville	117	
Manchester Essex	Manchester	126	
2022			
Division 1			
Diamond	Lexington	28	
Clarke	Lexington	87	
Galvin	Canton	109	

Division 2

Thomas Prince	Princeton	101
R.A. Nock	Newburyport	124
Bigelow	Newton	161

2021

Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	32
Clarke	Lexington	86
Hanover	Hanover	139
Division 2		
Thomas Prince	Princeton	97

homas Prince	Princeton	97
Carlisle	Carlisle	127
R.A. Nock	Newburyport	129

2020

NO RACE IN 2020

At Devens	
Lexington	45
Holliston	50
North Andover	92
Stow	95
Byfield	96
Bedford	125
	Lexington Holliston North Andover Stow Byfield

2018 Division 1	At Devens	
Diamond	Lexington	55
Adams	Holliston	71
Clarke	Lexington	80
	0	
Division 2		
Weston	Bedford	95
Lunenburg	Stow	112
Whitinsville Christian	Whitinsville	150
2017	At Devens	
Division 1		
Adams	Holliston	47
Diamond	Lexington	74
Clarke	Lexington	82
Division 2		
John Glen	Bedford	74
Hale	Stow	79
Coolidge	Reading	107
2016	At Devens	
2010	AL Devens	
Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	22
Adams	Holliston	90
Clarke	Lexington	112
Division 2		
	N1	
Bigelow	Newton	131
Saints Academy	Beverly	132

Carlisle

150

Carlisle

2015	At Devens	
Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	60
Old Rochester	Mattpoisett	78
Adams	Holliston	120
Division 2		
Hanscom	Lincoln	96
Thomas Prince	Princeton	116
Carlisle	Carlisle	119
2014	At Devens	
Diamond		70
Clarke	Lexington Lexington	106
Hale	Stow	108
TIALE	Slow	100
2013	At Ponkapoag	
Diamond	Lexington	75
Hale	Stow	107
Bigelow	Newton	160
2012	At Tewksbury	
Diamond	Lexington	62
Mountview	Holden	138
Auburn	Auburn	145
2011	At Tourkobury	
Hale	At Tewksbury Stow	60
Diamond	Lexington	80 84
	Tyngsborough	04 141
Tyngsborough	ryngsborougn	141
2010	At Tewksbury	

Diamond Hale Hanson	Lexington Stow Hanson	69 74 127
2009	At Devens	
Diamond	Lexington	132
R.J. grey	Acton	134
IX.J. YIEY	ACION	134

rd